
List in researcher's cauntry arder

Australia
DRYSDALE Russe" Neil
GILLIESON David
HOLLAND Ernst
JAMES JuUa Mary
KIERNAN Kevin
L YONS Ruth
MATTHEWS Peter
SPATE Andy
URICH Peter
WEBB John

Cuba
BARCELO Gabriel
FAGUNDO Juan Reynerio
FORMELL CORTINA Francisco
GUTIERREZ DOMECH Manuel Roberto
ITURRALDE VINENT Manuel
LAVANDERO ILLERA Rafael Miguel
MAGAZ GARCIA Antonio Rafael
MARTINEZ SALCEDO Jesus
MOLERIO LEON Leslie
MORALES QUINT ANA Alberto Raùl
RODRIGUEZ RUBIO Javier E.

Austria
CECH Petra
MAIS Karl
PAVUZA Rudolf
STUMMER GOnter
TRIMMEL Hubert
VOLKL Gerhard
ZHANG Dachang

Czech and Slovak Republic
(former-Czec h os I ovakia)
BOSAK Pavel
JAKAL Jozef
OTAVA Jiri Robert
VIT Jan

France
AUDRA Philippe

BAKALOWICZ Michel

CHARDON Michel

CHOPPY Jacques

DROGUE Claude

FABRE Guilhem

HOBLEA Fabien

MARTIN Philippe

MUDRY Jacques Noel

NICOD Jean

PULIG Jean Michel

SALOMON Jean Noel

VAUDOUR Jean

Belgium
QUINIF Yves

Brazil
AULER Augusto
CAMPOS Alfredo
C LAYTO N FERREIRA Lino
KOHLER Heinz Charles
PARIZZI Maria Giovanna
PILò Luis

Canada
SHOPOV Yavor
SMART Chris
ZABO Latzi

China
BAO Haosheng
LU Yaoru
REN Mei E
SHEN Jifang
SHEN Zhaoli
SONG Un Hua
WANG Zheng Yin
XI Deyin
YU Jian Biao
YUAN Daoxian
ZHANG Zhanguo
ZHONG Keng
ZHU Xue Yu

Germany
GRIMMELMANN Woltgang

HOETZL Heinz

LOEHNERT Eckehard Paul

PFEFFER Karl Heinz

UHLlG Harald

Hungary
BARANY -KEVElllona

FARSANG -M. TOTH Andrea

MUCSI L.1zlO

ZAMBO Lazlo

India
SINGH R. B.
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URUSHIBARA-YOSHINO Kazuko
YOSHIMURA Kazuhisa
YOSHINO Masatoshi

Ireland
coxox Catherine
DREW David

Marocco
LAOUINA Abdellah

Israel
FRUMKIN Amos
ISSAR Arie

Norway
LAURITZEN Stein Erik
LUND Cecilie

Poland
KOSTRZEWSKI Andrzej
KRAWCZYK Wieslawa Ewa
LlSZOWSKI Jerzi
MOTVKAJacek
NIEWDANA Jozef
OPOLKA GADEK Jolanta
TVC Andrzej
ZWOLINSKI Zbigniew

Puerto Rico
TROESTER Joseph W.

Romania
CONST ANTIN Silviu
DIACONU Gabriel
GORAN Cristian
HOROI Viorel
PONT A George
ROATA Sorin

Italy
AGOSTINI Silvano
ANTONELLI Renzo
BINI Alfredo
BONDESAN Aldino
BORSA TO Andrea
CAPUTO Claudio
CIGNA Arrigo
FORTI Paolo
FRANCESCANGELI Ruggero
FRISIA Silvia
LAURETI Lamberto
LUPIA PALMIERI Elvidio
MACALUSO Tommaso
MANGHISI Vincenzo
MENEGHEL Mirco
PERNA Giuliano
PEZZOLI Enrico
PICCINI Leonardo
SANTO Antonio
SAURO Ugo
UGGERI Alessandro

Japan
ARAI Tadashi

HATTATamao

HIRASE KeOchi

HORI Nobuyuki

ISHIKAWA Norihiko

ITODA Naofumi

KAIGARA Toru

KASHIMA Naruhiko

KAWANO Michihiro

KAYANNE Hajime

KOBA Motoharu

KOBA Y ASHI Shigeru

MAEKADO Akira

MEZAKI Shigekazu

MITSUI Kazuo

MIURA Hajime

MORIT A Masaru

NAGANUMA Nobuo

OSHIRA Naoki

SHIKI Masahide

TAKAHASHI Tatsuo

TSUKADA Kimihiko

URATA Kensaku

Russia
ANDRAJTCHUK Vjatcheslav

NAVLlNDOR Bulat

Serbia
LJESEVIC Milutin

Siovenia
CAR Joze
CERNATIC GREGORIC Anica
DOLENEC Tadei
GAMS Ivan
HABIC Peter
JAN EZ Joze
KNEZ Martin
KOGOVSEK Jania
KRANJC Andrei
LOVRENCAK Franc
MIHEVC Andrei
NOV AK Dusan
PEZDIC Joze
SEBELA Stanka
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SKET Boris
SLABE Tadej
SLAPNIK Rajko
SUSTERSIC France
URBANC Janko
VELlKONJA Milan
ZUPAN Nadja

U.S.A.
BECK Barry F.
CHEN Jan
CROUCH Dora P.
CURL Rane
DAY Mick
DOUGHERTY percy H.
DREISS Shirley
HALLlDAY William R.
HERMAN Janet
HUNTOON Peter
HUPPERT George
JOHNSON Kenneth
KRESIC Neven
LaMOREAUX Philip
MYLROIE John
MYLROIE John
RANDAZZO Anthony
THA YER Paul A.
WHITE Elizabeth L.
WHITE William B.

Spain
BA VO Alfons
CALAFORRA Jose Maria
CRUZ SANJULlAN J. Javier
CUSTODIa Emilio
ERASO Adolfo
GINES Angel

Sweden
SJOBERG Rabbe

The Netherlands
DE SWART Herman
NOTENBOOM Jos

Turkey
ATALAY Ibrahim
BAYARI C. Serdar
EKMEKçl Mehmet
KAGAROGLU Fikret
KURTT AS TOrker
TEZCAIN Levent
TORK Koray

Ukraine
KLlMCHOUK Alexander

Venezuela
GALA N Carlos
URBANI Franco

Vietnam
NGO NGOC Gat

TRAN Kong TauU.K.
ARAKAWA Tatsuhiko
A TKINSON Tin'k)thy C.
GOLDI E Helen
GUNN John
SWEETING Marjorie Mary
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List in arder according to the studied countries

Under each country's name you can find the studied sub-area and, in italics, the researcher's name. If only the
name is presento it means that no sub-area of research has been specified by the Author.

Albania
LU Yaoru

Bahamas
Bahama Islaoos; MYLROIE John
Bahamian Archipelago; MYLROIE John
Caribean; SMART ChrisAlgeria

Chlef; MOTYKA Jacek
Barbados
DA Y Mick

Angola
North, South, East; MOLERIO LEON Leslie

Belgium
Ardennes; DE SWART Herman
Han sur Lesse; QUINIF Yves
NOTENBOOM Jos

Barbados
DA Y Mick

Argentina
Andes; SALOMON Jean Noel

Belize
Toledo; DOUGHERTY Percy H.
URICH Peter

Bosnia
Paleokarst Clovo; PEZDIC Joze
SUSTERSIC France

Australia
Eastern Victoria, North Queensland; WEBB John
Kimberleys, Nullarbor, E. Highlands; GILL/ESON
David
New South Wales, Western Australia; HOLLAND
Ernst
Nullarbor Plain; KOSTRZEWSKI Andrzej
Nullarbor, Australian Alps, loa Bay, Mole Creek,
Mount Gambier; SPA TE Andy
Nullarbor, Jenolan Caves; JAMES Julia Mary
Nullarbor, New South Wales; L YONS Ruth
NW Queensland, Barkly Karst; DRYSDALE Russell
Neil
South Australia; URUSHIBARA- YOSHINO Kazuko
Tasmania, South-Est Australia; KIERNAN Kevin
UHL/G Harald
Victoria; MA TTHEWS Peter

Brasil
AULER Augusto
Bonito -Minas Gerais; KOHLER Heinz Charles
CLA YTON FERREIRA Lino
Lagoa Santa (MG); PILà Luis
Lagoa Santa; KOHLER Heinz Charles
Lagoa Santa; PARIZZI Maria Giovanna
Minas Gerais; CAMPOS Alfredo
peruaçu (MG); PILà Luis
peruaçu -Mato Grosso do Sul; KOHLER Heinz
Charles
Sao Francisco / MG; CUSTODIa Emilio

Bulgaria
Bosnek; SHOPOV Yavor
Kalokovo; SONa Lin Hua
Karlikovo; MOLERIO LEON Leslie

Canada
British Columbia, Rocky Mts Main Range; ZABO
Latzi
Calgary region; SHOPOV Yavor
Castelguard; A TKINSON Timothy C.
Castelguard; LAURITZEN Stein Erikw. 

Cordillera; SMART Chris

Austria
Alps; CECH Petra
Alps; MAIS Karl
Alps; VOLKL Gerhard
Alps; ZHANG Dachang
Centrai Stiria; MOLERIO LEON Leslie
Dachstein, Totes Gebirge; STUMMER Giinter
Eastern Alps, Northern Calcareous Alps; TRIMMEL
Hubert
Salzburg Alps; AUDRA Philippe
Tennengebirge; HOETZL Heinz
Totes Gebirge, Steinernes Meer, Prealps; PA VUZA
Rudolf
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Caribean
ERASO Adolto

countries
ITURRALDE VINENT Manuel
MOLERIO LEON Leslie
Pinar del Rio, Habana -Matanzas; BARCELO Gabriel
Sierra de los Organos; GUTIERREZ DOMECH
Manuel Roberto
Sierra del Rosario; TYC Andrzej
Trinidad Ridge, Cuhitas Ridge; MAGAZ GARCIA
Antonio Rafael
West; LA V ANDERO ILLERA Rafael Miguel
West; MARTINEZ SAL CEDO Jesus
West; MORALEs QUINTANA Alberto Raùl
Zapata basin, Rosario Ridge, Los Organos Ridge;
RODRIGUEZ RUBIO Javier E.

Czech Republic and
Czechoslovakia
Bohemian Massif; BOSAK Pave/
Karlovy Vary; MOLER/O LEON Les/ie
Karst areas of Slovakia; ZABOLatzi
Moravian Karst; OTA VA Jiri Robert
Moravian karst; V/T Jan
Morawski Kras; TYC Andrzej
West Carpathians; JAKAL Jozef

Eire
GOLDIE Helen

China
Guangxi Autonomous Region, South China;
ZHONG Keng
Guangzhou, Guangxi; HUNTOON Peter
Guanxi; DROGUE Claude
Gui Zhou prov., Guang Xi, Yun Nan, Shi Chung,
Inner Mongolia; YU Jian Biao
Gui Zhou, Yun Nan; REN Mei E
Guilin, Yunnan, Tibet, Shandong, Guizhou, Tiantjin;
YUAN Daoxian
Guilin; SWEETING Marjorie Mary
Guilin; YOSHIMURA Kazuhisa
Guizhou; BAKAL OWICZ Michel
LaMOREAUX Philip
LU Yaoru
Lunan, Guilin, Wuming, Xinhu; KASHIMA Naruhiko
North and South; ZHANG Dachang
North, North-east coastal area; SHENZhaoli
Oing jian catchment; WANG Zheng Yin
Oingjian catchment; SHEN Jifang
Shandong Province; XI Deyin
Shandong Province; ZHU Xue Yu
Shanxi plateau, North China Basin, Mining Areas of
South China; ZHANG Zhanguo
South China; SONG Lin Hua
South; CHENJan
Taiwan; KAIGARA Toru
Taiwan; KOBA Motoharu
Taiwan; MEZAKI Shigekazu
Tibet, Western Sichuan, Western Fujian; BAO
Haosheng
Yunnan, Taiwan; URUSHIBARA- YOSHINO Kazuko
Yunnan; YOSHINO Masatoshi

CIS
REN Mei E

Costa Rica
Barra Honda; CLA YTON FERREIRA Lino

France
Alps, Vercors, Vanoise; CHARDON Michel
Alps; LAURETI Lamber1o
Bauges, Chartreuse, Vanotse; HOBLEA Fabien
CHOPPY Jacques
Claroouse; QUINIF Yves
DROGUE Claude
LaMOREAUX Philip
Mediterranean South (Provence -Languedoc);
VAUDOUR Jean
Northern Alps; AUDRA Philippe
Pierre Saint Martin; QUINIF Yves
Provence, Languedoc Roussillon, Grands Causses;
MARTIN Philippe
Pyreénees, Causses; BAKALOWICZ Michel
South-East; NICOD Jean
South; FABRE Guilhem
Sud-Est, Est, Ouest; MUDRY Jacques Noel
Sud; PULIG Jean Michel
SW; SALOMON Jean Noel
Vercors; VAUDOUR Jean

Croatia
Middle Adriatic; DOLENEC Tadej
Plitvice Lakes; PEZDIC Joze
SUSTERSIC France
YOSHINO Masatoshi

Georg ia
Western Caucasus; KLIMCHOUK Alexander

Germany
Niedersachsen; GRIMMELMANN Wolfgang
PFEFFER Karf Heinz

Cuba
Cuenca Cuyaguateje, Pan deGuajaibon, Llanura
Itabana Matanzoi, Guaso, Guantanan"K>; FAGUNDO
Juan Reynerio
DA Y Mick
FORMELL CORTINA Francisco
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Swabian Alb, Bauschcotter Piatte; HOETZL Heinz
UHUG HarakJ
Westphalia (Cretaceous); LOEHNERT Eckehard
Paul

Ireland
Burven, Western Lowlands; ORE W OavidGuilcagh, 

Kerry; GUNN JohnSligo, 
Mayo, Galway, GIare; COXOX Catherine

SMART Chris

Israel
Centrai Judean Hills, Negev; ISSAR Arie
Mt. Sedom, Judea and Samaria, Galilee; FRUMKIN
Amos

Greece
Chalkidiki; CECHPetra
Chalkidiki; MAIS Karl
Chalkidiki; PAVUZA Rudo/f
CROUCH Dora P.
East Crete; BAKAL O WICZ Michel
Eunoea, Dyrfos Mts; OTAVA Jiri Robert
Iles loniennes; DROGUE Claude
NE Peloponnesus; HOETZL Heinz
Pelopones; HABIC Peter
Rhodos; LAURI7ZEN Stein Erik

Grenada
Centrai and South; MOLERIO LEON Leslie

Guatemala
DA Y Mick
DOUGHERTY percy H.

GUS
Kirgisia; MAIS Karl

Hait i
BAKALOWICZ Michel

Hawaii
PA VUZA Rudolf

ta I Y
Alpi Apuane, Monti Lessini, Monti Carseolani;
PICCINI Leonardo
Alps; CECH Petra
Alps; CHARDON Michel
Apuan Alps, Brescian Prealps, Emilian Gypsum,
Sicilian Gypsum, Frasassi Cave; FORTI Paolo
Brenta Dolomites, Alburni Mts; FRISIA Silvia
Campania; SANTO Antonio
CAPUTO Claudio
CROUCH Dora P.
GAMS Ivan
Italian Prealps, Italian Apennins; LAURETI Lamberto
LaMOREAUX Philip
Lazio, Abruzzo, Molise; A GOSTINI Silvano
Lombardia, M. Campo dei Fiori, M. Resegone;
UGGERI Alessandro
Lombardia, Trentino; BINI Alfredo
LUPIA PALMIERI Elvidio
North, Sardinia; PERNA Giuliano
North-Eastern and Southern Regions; SAURO Ugo
PAVUZA Rudolf
Prealps; PEZZOLI Enrico
Puglia, Basilicata, Calabria; MANGHISI Vincenzo
Puglia; FRANCESCANGELI Ruggero
Sicily; MACALUSO Tommaso
Trentino; BORSA TO Andrea
UHLlG Harald
Veneto, Friuli; BONDESAN AldinoVeneto, 

Lombardia; ANTONELLI RenzoVeneto, 
Sicily, Trentino; MENEGHEL Mirco

Hungary
Aggtelek Karst; ZAMBO Lazlo
Buck Mts, Aggtelek Mts, Mecsek Mts, Karst of
tempo zone; BARANY-KEVElllona
BOkk and Aggtelek Mountains; FARSANG -M.
TOTH Andrea
Odorvar BOkk Mountain; MUCSI Lazl6

Iceland
PA VUZA Rudolf

India
Din Gad; SHOPOV Yavor
Himalayan Region; SINGH R. B.

Jamaica
ATKINSON Timothy C.
Caribean; SMART Chris
Cockpit Country; SWEETING Marjorie Mary
Cockpit country; URUSHIBARA- YOSHINO Kazuko
Cockpit; DREW David
DA Y Mick
LaMOREAUX Philip

Japan
Akiyoshi Plateau, Okinverabu 151., Onogahara

Plateau; MORITA Masaru

Indonesia
DA Y Mick
DROGUE Claude
Java; URUSHIBARA- YOSHINO Kazuko
UHLlG Harald
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Montenegro
Durmitor; KOSTRZEWSKI AndlZej
Kotor; DROGUE Claude
Lovcen; MIHEVC Andrej
Orjen Mts; OTAVA Jiri Robert

Marocco
Atlas; NICOD Jean
DROGUE Claude
Middle Atlas, Nort-East Region; LAOUINA Abdellah

New Zealand
North Island in Geothermal; ZHANG ZhanguoWaitomo, 

Nelson; L YONS Ruth
Waitomo; SMART Chris

Akiyoshi Plateau; MITSUI Kazuo
Akiyoshi-dai, Itsuki, Gokanosho; YOSHIMURA
Kazuhisa
Akiyoshidai plateau, Hiraodai plateau, Okinawa
Island; MIURA Hajime
Akiyoshidai, Hiraodai; SHIKI Masahide
Amami, Okinawa, other areas; HORI Nobuyuki
ARAKAWA Tatsuhiko
HATTA Tamao
Hirao-dai, Akiyoshi-day, Kyushu-sanchi, Shikoku-
sanchi; URATA Kensaku
Iwate, Kochi, Okinawa; ITODA Naofumi
KA WANO Michihiro
Kyukyu Island; KAIGARA Toru
Nansei Island; NAGANUMA Nobuo
Nansei Island; URUSHIBARA- YOSHINO Kazuko
Ohnogahara; HIRASE KeOchi
Okayama, Atetsu Plateau, Okinawa, Ryukyu Island;
TAKAHASHI Tatsuo
Okinawa, Kagoshima; ARAI Tadashi
Okinawa, Yueyama Archipelago, Kohama Island;
OSHIRA Naoki
Okinawa; MAEKADO Akira
Okinawa; MEZAKI Shigekazu
Okinawa; YOSHINO Masatoshi
Ryukyu Island; KAYANNEHajime
Ryukyu Island; KOBA Motoharu
Ryukyu Island; KOBAYASHI Shigeru
Ryukyu Island; TSUKADA Kimihiko
Yamaguchi-ken; ISHIKAWA Norihiko

Norway
Atlantic coast; SJOBERG Rabbe
Nordland county, Spitzbergen; LUNO Cecilie
North Norway, Spitzbergen; LAURI7ZEN Stein Erik
Spitsbergen, Grandfjord, Wereskiold Glacier;
FA GUNOO Juan Reynerio
Spitsbergen,KRAWCZYK Wieslawa Ewa
Spitsbergen; KOSTRZEWSKI Andrzej
Spitsbergen; ZWOLINSKI Zbigniew
Spitzbergen, Hornsund; TYC Andrzej
Svalbard; OPOLKA GAOEK Jolanta

Papua New Guinea
Highlands; GILLIESON David
Huller Range; JAMES Julia Mary

Korea
Gangweon-Do, Jieog-san, Seogbyeon-san,
Mungyeong; KASHIMA Naruhiko

Madagascar
SW; SALOMON Jean Noel

Philippines

Malaysia
DA Y Mick
ARAKAWA Tatsuhiko
UHLlG Harald

Malta
CUSTODIO Emilio

Mexico
GuadalupeDA Y Mick
Yucatan; CLA YTON FERREIRA Lino
Yucatan; DOUGHERTY Percy H.
Yucatan; DREWDavid
Yucatan; GUTIERREZ DOMECH Manuel Roberto
Yucatan; HERMANJanet

Poland
Holy Cross Mts., Jura Chain, Nida Basin;
LlSZOWSKI Jerzi
Olkusz-Zawiercie, Zn-Pb Ore district; MOTYKA
Jacek
Silesian Upland, Jurasic Upland; NIEWDANA Jozef
Silesian-Cracow Upland; TYC Andrzej
Sudety Mts, Silesian Upland; KRA WCZVK Wieslawa
Ewa
Tatra Mts, Snieznik Mts, Jura Cracow-Czesi. Upland;
OPOLKA GADEK Jolanta
Tatra Mts, Sudetes Mts; KOSTRZEWSKI Andrzej
Tatra Mts.; ZWOLINSKI Zbigniew
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DA Y Mick
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URICH Peter



Polar regions
Glacier karst; ERASO Adolfo

Tmovski gozd, Rizana, Bela Krajina; URBANC Janko
UHLlG Haraki
YOSHINO Masatoshi

Portugal
DROGUE Claude

Puerto Rico
BECK Bany F:
Caribbean; TROESTER Joseph W.
DA Y Mick
Mona Islaro; MYLROIE John
WHITE William B.

Spain
Andalousie; DROGUE Claude
Baleari Islands; HERMAN Janet
Basque Country, Andalusia; CRUZ SANJULlAN J.
Javier
Eastern Spain, Mallorca, Menorca; SA YO Altons
ERASO Adolto
Gypsum karst of Sorbas; CALA FORRA Jose Maria
Mallorca; GINES Angel
Mediterranean, Balearic 151; CUSTODIa Emilio
NOTENSOOM Jos

Sudan
DROGUE Claude

Romania
Banat Karst Area, South Vilcan Mts, Bihor Mts;
CONST ANTIN Silviu
Bihor Mountains, Sebes Mountains, Padurea
Craiuluii, Retezatul Mic, Cerna Valley, Southem
Carpathians; PONTA George
Carpathians Mt., Dobrodia; DIACONU Gabriel
Carpathians; ROATA Sorin
Carpathos; GORAN Cristian

Sweden
Caledonian Mts, Bothnian coast; SJOBERG Rabbe

5witzerland
Alps; CECH Petra
PAVUZA Rudolf
Wildstrubel; UGGERI Alessandro

Russia
Ural; ANDRAJTCHUK Vjatcheslav

Saudi Arabia
East Arabia; HOETZL Heinz

Tadgikistan
ANDRA/TCHUK Vjatcheslav

Thailand
ARAKAWA Tatsuhiko
KIERNAN Kevin
LaMOREAUX Philip
UHLlG Haraki

Tropical Ocean
HORI Nobuyuki

Tunisie
DROGUE Claude

Siovenia
Alpine and Dinaric Karst; SUSTERSIC France
Alpine and Dinaric karst; KRANJC Andrej
Alpine and Dinaric karst; ZUPAN Nadja
Classic Karst, Idrija region, high Alps, lsolated Karst ;
CAR Joze
Classical Karst; CERNA TIC GREGORIC Anica
Dinaric and Alpine Karst; SLABE Tadej
Dinaric karst, Alpine karst; HABIC Peter
Dinaric Region; VELlKONJA Milan
GAMS Ivan
Karst; PEZDIC Joze
Kras and other karst regions; LOVRENCAK Franc
Kras; MIHEVC Andrej
NOVAK Dusan
Postojna Region, South Siovenia, Alpine karst;
KOGOVSEK Janja
Skocjanske Jame, Postojnska Jama, Predjama
Cave; SEBELA Stanka
Skocjanske Jame; KNEZMartin
SLAPNIK Rajko
Siovenian Karst; DOLENEC Tadej
Tmovo, Banjsice plateau, Idrija, Cerkno, Tolmin,
Bovec; JANEZ Joze

Turkey
Anatolia; A T ALA Y /brahim
Anatolia; LU Yaoru
CROUCH Dora P.
Kirkgoz; KURTTAS Turker
LaMOREAUX Phi/ip
South East Anatolia; KAGAROGLU Fikret
Taurids; BAYAR/ C. Serdar
TORK Koray
Western and Eastern Taurids, Centrai Anatolia,
Eastern Mediterranean Region; EKMEKç/ Mehmet
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Western Taurids; TEZCAIN Levent REN Mei E
Texas, Missouri, California; ORE/55 5hir/ey
W. Virginia; 5MART Chris

Ukraine
Bucovina, Podolia; ANDRAJTCHUK Vjatcheslav
Western Ukraine, Crirnea; KLlMCHOUK Alexander

U.K.
England (Peak District); GUNNJohn
England, N.W. Yorkshire; SWEETING Marjorie Mary
GOLDIE Helen
Great Britain,A TKINSON Timothy C.
LU Yaoru
Mendips; DREW David
Norfolk; SONG Un Hua
RENMei E

Usbekistan
ANDRAJTCHUK Vjatcheslav

Venezuela
Cueva el Guacharo; CLA YTON FERREIRA Lino
GALAN Carlos
URBANI Franco

Vietnam
NGO NGOC Cat

TRAN Kong Tau

Yugoslavia
Biokovo Mts; ZABO Latzi
Dalmatic Region; NICOD Jean
Dinaric karst; KASHIMA Naruhiko
Dinhric Mts.; KOSTRZEWSKI Andrzej
Dinhric Mts.; ZWOLINSKI Zbigniew
Durmitor, Dinaridi, Adriatic coast , Dinaridi, East
serbian karst Karpato-balkanidi; LJESEVIC Milutin
Lelic Karst, Ophiolite Karst; KRESIC Neven
LU Yaoru
REN Mei E
SKET Boris
Siovenia, Dalmatia; URUSHIBARA- YOSHINO
Kazuko
VELIKONJA Milan

U.S.A.
Appalachian Mts, Florida; HERMAN JanetAppalachians, 

Centrai Kentucky; WHITE Elizabeth
L.Appalachians, 

Centrai Kentucky; WHITE Wi//iam B.Appalachians, 
Guadalupe Mts; KRESIC Neven

DA Y Mick
Florida, Texas; BECKBarryF.
Florida; CHEN Jan
Florida; RANDAZZO Anthony
Grand Canyon, Ariz., Wyoming; HUNTOON Peter
HALL/DA Y Wi//iam R.
Helderberg Plateau, Pennyroyal Plain; MYLROIE
John
HUPPERT George
Kentucky, Lehigh Valley; DOUGHERTY Percy H.
Kentucky, New York; MYLROIEJohn
Kentucky; A TKINSON 1imothy C.
LaMOREAUX Philip
Michigan; CURL Rane
Micronesia; KA Y ANNE Hajime
N.C. Coastal Plain, S.C. Coastal Plain, Georgia
Coastal Plain, Florida; THA YER Paul A.
New Mexico, Others; CLA YTON FERREIRA Lino
North; SHOPOV Yavor
Permian Basin, South west, Evaporites; JOHNSON
K enneth
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Fields of study

a Geomorphology of karst
regions

AGOSTINI Silvano
ARAKAWA Tatsuhiko
ATALAY Ibrahim
A TKINSON Timothy C.
AUDRA Philippe
AULER Augusto
BAKALOWICZ Michel
BAO Haosheng
BARANY-KEVElllona
BA Y ARI C. Serdar
BECK Barry F.
BINI Alfredo
BONDESAN Aldino
BORSATO Andrea
BOSAK Pavel
CALAFORRA Jose Maria
CAMPOS Alfredo
CAPUTO Claudio
CHAROON Michel
CHEN Jan
CHOPPY Jacques
CONSTANTI N Silviu
COXOX Catherine
CURL Rane
DA Y Mick
DOUGHERTY Percy H.
DREW David
DROGUE Claude
DRYSDALE Russell Neil
EKMEKçl Mehmet
ERASO Adolfo
FABRE Guilhem
FAGUNDO Juan Reynerio
FARSANG -M. TOTH Andrea
FORTI Paolo
FRUMKIN Amos
GAMS Ivan
GINES Angel
GOLDIE Helen
GORAN Cristian
GUNN John
GUTIERREZ OOMECH Manuel Roberto
HABIC Peter
HALLIDA Y William R.
HIRASE Keuchi
HOBLEA Fabien
HORI Nobuyuki
JAKAL Jozef
KAIGARA Toru
KASHIMA Naruhiko
KAWANO Michihiro

KIERNAN Kevin
KLlMCHOUK Alexander
KNEZ Martin
KOHLER Heinz Charles
KOSTRZEWSKI Andrzej
KRANJC Andrej
KURTTAS TGrker
LaMOREAUX Philip
LAOUINA Abdellah
LAURETI Lamberto
LAURITZEN Stein Erik
LU Yaoru
LUND Cecilie
LUPIA PALMIERI Elvidio
L YONS Ruth
MACALUSO Tommaso
MAEKADO Akira
MAGAZ GARCIA Antono Rafael
MANGHISI Vincenzo
MARTIN Philippe
MENEGHEL Mirco
MIHEVC Andrej
MOLERIO LEON Leslie
MUCSI Lazl6
MYLROIE John
MYLROIE John
NA VLlNDOR Bulat
NGO NGOC Cat
NICOD Jean
OTAVA Jiri Robert
PARIZZI Maria Giovanna
PAVUZA Rudolf
PERNA Giuliano
PFEFFER Karl Heinz
PICCINI Leonardo
PILÒ Luis
PONTA George
QUINIF Yves
REN Mei E
ROATA Sorin
RODRIGUEZ RUBIO Javier E.
SALOMON Jean Noel
SAURO Ugo
SEBELA Stanka
SHEN Jifang
SHIKI Masahide
SHOPOV Yavor
SJOBERG Rabbe
SMART Chris
SONG Lin Hua
SPATE Andy
STUMMER GOnter
SUSTERSIC France
SWEETING Marjorie Mary
TAKAHASHI Tatsuo
TEZCAIN Levent
TORK Koray
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